

**AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT**

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. (Twenty-five) 25	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 11-30-89	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Management Washington, D.C. 20555	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6)	CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Southwest Research Institute 6220 Culebra Road Post Office Drawer 28510 San Antonio TX 78228-0510	(f)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
	X	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-02-88-005
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 10/15/87

CODE FACILITY CODE  
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended,  is not extended.  
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)  
See Block 14 Below

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  
14. MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

VI	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
XX	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not,  is required to sign this document and return \_\_\_\_\_ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  
Block 12 - Accounting and Appropriation Data is modified to deobligate \$1,300,000.00 of FY 89 funding and obligate \$3,000,000 of FY 90 funding as follows:  
B&R No. 950-19-03-010 --- FIN No. D1035-9 --- DEOBLIGATE \$1,300,000  
B&R No. 059-19-41-010 --- FIN No. D1035-0 --- OBLIGATE \$3,000,000

This modification is continued on page 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Mary H. Mace, Contracting Officer	15B. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Mary H. Mace	15C. DATE 12/2/89
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------

8912140348 891130  
PDR CONTR  
NRC-02-88-005 PDC

The purposes of this modification are to: (1) replace FY 89 funding in the amount of \$1,300,000 with FY 90 funding in the same amount; (2) obligate additional FY 90 funding of \$1,700,000, and (3) reflect the current authorized funding. Therefore the following changes are hereby made:

Section B.2 - Consideration and Obligation

Paragraphs B, D, and E are revised to read as follows:

"B. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$14,472,200, of which the sum of \$13,400,000 represents estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$1,072,000 represents the available award fee. The base fee remains 0."

"D. Total funds currently obligated are as follows:

FIN:	D1035	FIN:	D1070
AMOUNT:	\$11,171,000	AMOUNT:	\$476,200
FIN:	B6666		
AMOUNT:	\$2,825,000"		

"E. The amount authorized for each operations plan is as follows:

High-Level Waste	Transportation
FIN: D1035	FIN: D1070
AMOUNT: \$9,441,977	AMOUNT: \$474,438
Research	
FIN: B6666	
AMOUNT: 2,797,732"	

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

PDR

NRC FORM 255  
(10-76)

DIVISION OF CONTRACTS  
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION  
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT EXECUTION

CONTRACT NUMBER

NRC-02-88-005

MODIFICATION NUMBER

26

NEW  MODIFICATION

OTHER (Specify)

TO: Jesse L. Funches, Director  
(Title)  
Program Management, Policy Development and  
Analysis Staff  
Office of Nuclear Materials Safety and Safeguards  
(Organization)

CONTRACT BASED ON:

AUTHORIZATION NUMBER

NMS-88-005

DATE

FROM: Mary Mace 12/7/89  
(Date)  
Mary Mace  
Contract Administrator

CONTRACT CHANGES PER THIS ACTION

Incorporate award fee earned for  
fourth evaluation period.

Contract Administration Branch  
Division of Contracts & Property Management, ADM

CONTRACTOR (Name & Location)

Southwest Research Institute  
6220 Culebra Road  
San Antonio TX 78284

EXECUTION DATE

DEC 07 1989

TYPE OF CONTRACT

CPAF

PROJECT TITLE

Operation of the Center for Nuclear Waste  
Regulatory Analyses - FFRDC

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

5 years

PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR

N/A

NRC AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

J. Funches

FUNDING	B&R NUMBER	FIN NUMBER	AMOUNT
	NEW NRC FUNDS		\$
	TOTAL FY ___ FUNDING		\$
	TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS		\$ 14,472,200

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

ATTACHMENTS

CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY



The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the award fee earned for the fourth period.

Subsection B.2 - Consideration and Obligation

Paragraph F. is revised to read as follows:

"F. Total award fee available; the award fee earned thus far and the evaluation periods applicable thereto are as follows:

<u>No.</u>	<u>Evaluation Period</u>	<u>Available Award Fee</u>	<u>Award Fee Earned</u>
1	Oct. 15, 1987 - Apr. 14, 1988	\$102,009	\$102,009
2	Apr. 15, 1988 - Oct. 14, 1988	\$158,444	\$138,639
3	Oct. 15, 1988 - Apr. 14, 1989	\$275,870	\$275,870
4	Apr. 15, 1989 - Oct. 14, 1989	\$296,996	\$278,434"

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.